
Name  
Year 24/25

  Pricing 
PolicyFee

 
GST

 
Fee

(excl. GST)   (incl. GST)

HIRE OF FACILITIES - COMMUNITY VENUES
HIRE OF FACILITIES - WEDDING / CEREMONY / PICNIC BOOKINGS
PARKS / RECREATION AREAS INCLUDING WEDDINGS / CEREMONIES

Including EG Waterhouse National Camellia Gardens and Joseph Banks Native Plant Reserve.
 
High season period includes: all public holiday long weekends, the period between mid December to end of 
January and the Easter school holidays.
 
A refund of the Hire Fee will only be provided for wet weather cancellations only - Customer needs to contact 
Council within 2 weeks after the event.

Ceremony/Hire Fee - (less than 50 attendees) - Up to 4 hours   $280.00   $28.00   $308.00   PCR
Park Booking Fee (Wedding Photography & out of area Schools)   $67.27   $6.73   $74.00   PCR
Ceremony/Hire Fee – (more than 50 attendees) - Up to 4 hours   $394.55   $39.45   $434.00   PCR
Parks Deposit & Cancellation Fee (*if less than 28 days notice given)   $67.27   $6.73   $74.00   PCR

PICNICS

For wet weather cancellations, the Cleaning Fee only will be refunded upon request to Council after the event.
 
Bookings for schools within the Shire are taken all year. Bookings for schools outside the Shire are taken after 
1 July each year

Up to 100 Persons And Part There Of – Cleaning Fee   $227.27   $22.73   $250.00   PCR
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